UNITED STATES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATOR

In the ADR Matter of

Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc., RCRA-07-2009-0009

Respondent

ORDER GRANTING SECOND EXTENSION OF
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROCESS

The parties have represented that while an agreement-in-principle concerning injunctive
relief has been reached, additional time is needed to consider Supplemental Environment
Projects (SEP). The Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) Process expired on February 12,
2010, as previously extended. Good cause having been shown, the ADR Process in this matter is
extended for a final 30 days to March 15, 2010.

Dated this _/ 7 day of February 2010.

Spencer T. Nissen
Administrative Law Judge

So Ordered.

Ly

&

OO

Susan L. Biro
Chief Administrative Law Judge

Dated: February 17,2010
Washington, D.C.




Iﬁ ADR Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc.
Docket No. RCRA-07-2009-0009

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Order Granting Second Extension of Alternative
Dispuie Resolution Process, dated February 17, 2010, was sent this day in the following
manner fo the addressees listed below.

Mary Angeles
Legal Staff Assistant

Original and One Copy by Hand Delivery to:

Sybil Anderson

Headquarters Hearing Clerk

U.S. EPA / Office of Administrative Law Judges
Mail Code 1900L

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20460

One Copy by Pouch Mail to:

Jonathan Meyer, Esq.
Assistant Regional Counsel
ORC/U.S. EPA, Region VII
901 North 5™ Street

Kansas City, KS 66101

One Copy by Regular Mail to:

Raeford Craig Lackey, Esq.

Vice President & Chief Counsel
Environmental Law & Litigation

Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc.
400 Arbor Lake Drive, Suite B-900
Columbia, SC 29223

Dated: February 17, 2019
Washington, D.C.




